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163rd Street Council Cassandra G Perry cgperry@163council.org 917-819-8090
Acacia Network Edith Turnbull Director of Procurement eturnbull@acacianetwork.org 347-649-3805
African American Planning Commission Tashima Taylor Chief Operations Officer tashima.taylor@aapci.org 347-846-8601
BHRAGS Home Care, Corp Roberto Samedy rsamedy@bhrags.org 718-345-5940 x 256
Black Veterans for Social Justice inc Martin Krongold COO Mkrongold@bvsj.org  718-852-6004 Jelani Mashariki VP of Facilities and Community Engagement Jmashariki@bvsj.org
BRC Chance Morrison Chief Equity Officer cmorrison@brc.org 646-629-7983
Bronx Parent Housing Network, Inc. Brandon Gooden Chief of Staff b.gooden@bphn.org 347-271-8257 ext. 4023
Brooklyn Community Services Steven Saenz AP/Purchasing Manager ssaenz@wearebcs.org 917-648-4975
Brooklyn Neighborhood Improvement Association, INC Tivania Chery ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT BNIA1482@YAHOO.COM 718-773-4116
CAMBA INC Luz Rivera PROGRAM DIRECTOR LUZR@CAMBA.ORG 718-287-2600
Center for Urban Community Services Abbey Nyamekye Chief Administrative Officer abbeyn@cucs.org 212 803-2719
CFH Ronald Lawson Chief Operating Officer rlawson@cfhnyc.org 
Children's Rescue Fund Tahisha Salmon Lue-Hing VP of Operations salmont@icahnhouse.org 917-504-6542
Community Housing Innovations, Inc. Vivian Louie Chief Housing Officer vlouie@communityhousing.org 914-327-5348
Diaspora Carine Jocelyn cjocelyn@diasporacs.org 718-399-0200
Goddard Riverside Community Center Casie Kimbrough Associate Vice President of Housing Operations and Facilities Management Ckimbrough@goddard.org 212-873-6600 ext 1006 Dr. Andrea Cain Lawson Chief Operating Officer acain@goddard.org
Harlem United Eve Blake Senior Director of Fiscal Operations eblake@harlemunited.org 646.853.2664
Help USA Nikko Davis-Vaughn Executive Assistant ndvaughn@helpusa.org 212 400-8205
Henry Street Settlement Wanda Egipciaco Purchasing Manager WEgipciaco@HenryStreet.org 212-766-9200 x2213 
Home/Life Services, Inc. Andrew Tesca Senior Director of Agency Operations & Development atresca@homelifeservices.org 718-645-8900
Homeless Services United Catherine Trapani Executive Director ctrapani@hsunited.org 917-748-9741
Homes for the Homeless John Greenwood Executive Director JGreenwood@hfhnyc.org 212-529-5252
ICL-Institute for Community Living Jeanine Costley Senior Vice President jcostley@iclinc.net 646-679-9278
Isaacs Center Dr. Andrea Cain Lawson Chief Operating Officer acain@goddard.org
Lenox Hill Neighborhood House, Inc. Julia Peterson Associate Director of Administration jpeterson@lenoxhill.org 212-218-0496
Lutheran Rachel Bleecker RBleecker@lssny.org 212-870-1117
NAICA Manuel Perez Executive Director of Finance ManuelPerez@naicany.org 347-291-8120 Ext. 219 Marlen Valarezo, Esq Director of Legal Services mvalarezo@naicany.org
Nazareth Housing Rachel Levine Executive Director rlevine@nazarethhousingnyc.org 646-713-2729
New Hope Housing Corporation Bishop Orlando Findlayter o4hope@aol.com 646-339-8344
Osborne Association Sheryl Taylor EVP & Chief Administrative Officer STaylor@osborneny.org 929-429-6486
Phipps NY Marquette Moore Deputy Executive Director, Finance Mmoore@phippsny.org 646-388-8229
Praxis Housing Initiatives, Inc Lynita Walker IT Manager lwalker@praxishousing.org 917-522-8404
Project Hospitality Christia Tesoriero Director of Government Contracts ctesoriero@projecthospitality.org Jaclyn Stoll jstoll@projecthospitality.org 
Providence House Monzura Rhue Director of HR and Admin rhuem@providencehouse.org 
Robert Fox Memorial Candace Brown-Faison Office Manager cbrown@foxhousenyc.org 914-299-2860
Salvation Army Bob Reel Director of Shelters bob.reel@use.salvationarmy.org 347-580-0293
Samaritan Daytop Village Jerry Heaney jerry.heaney@samaritanvillage.org 718-206-2000 ext. 1246
Samaritan Village Alicia McFarlane Chief Program and Legal Officer alicia.mcfarlane@samaritanvillage.org 212-206-2000
SC Housing/Robert Fox Memorial Candace Brown-Faison Office Manager cbrown@foxhousenyc.org 914-299-2860
SCO Marilyn Rodriguez mrodriguez1@sco.org 917-538-6061
South Bronx Overall Economic Development Corp Jose Arias Director - PTAC program jarias@sobro.org 718.292.3113
The Bridge Taso Vassilliou Senior VP of Real Property and Asset Management tvassiliou@thebridgeny.org 212.663.3000 ext. 2045
The DOE Fund Abigail Romance Director of Procurement aromance@doe.org 646-672-4475
The Salvation Army Bob Reel Director of Shelters bob.reel@use.salvationarmy.org 347-580-0293
VOA Leslie Armstrong larmstrong@voa-gny.org 212-316-8223
Vocational Instruction Project (VIP) Community Services, Inc. Opal Dunstan Chief Operating Officer odunstan@vipservices.org 718-583-5150 ext 8980
West Side Federation For Senior And Supportive Housing Inc. Nimisha Khatri Controller Nkhatri@wsfssh.org 212-721-6032 extension 1013
Westhab, Inc. Valerie C. Smith Vice President of NYC Shelters valerie.smith@westhab.org 914-703-7564
Women In Need, Inc Rondel D. Boodram CFO rboodram@winnyc.org 212-560-0208


